
The Tall Pines Special Tax Commission (TPSTC) meeting came to order Monday, January 5, 2015  at 
7:10 p.m. The only purpose of this meeting was to pay bills. No other business was addressed. 
 
Tall Pines Special Tax Commission Members present: 

Terry Hess, Neal Menkus, Nelson Montalvo 
Not present: 

Norm Gaskins, Jim Royce 
 
Beginning checkbook balance, December 30, 2014          $16,229.37 
 

Check  To    Amount 
1990  JT Landscaping    $925.00 
1991  (void)     
1992  BEC 

   South Entrance  
   Middle Entrance 
   North Entrance (meter) 
   North Entrance (lights) 
   Clubhouse 
   Playground 

 
61.00 
143.00 
173.00 
32.88 
140.00 
62.00 

611.88 

1993  Republic Service 
   (trash pickup, 3 months) 

  63.90 

1994  Charleston Water    90.88 
1995  Comcast (security & phone)    123.87 
1996  Lowes (pool pavilion materials)    2,881.55 
1997  Sherwin­Williams 

   (paint for Clubhouse railing) 
  52.07 

1998  Nelson Montalvo 
   (toner cartridge for copier) 

  208.43 

1999  Janice Todd (cut trees)    700.00 
2000  Janice Todd (paint railing)    250.00 
2001  Melissa Hess (clean Clubhouse)    75.00 

 
Incoming BEC Capital Credit Check      $58.31  
   ($18.14 & $40.17) 

 
The meeting was adjourned at 7:46 p.m. 


