The Tall Pines Special Tax Commission (TPSTC) meeting came to order Monday, January 5, 2015 at 7:10 p.m. The only purpose of this meeting was to pay bills. No other business was addressed.

Tall Pines Special Tax Commission Members present:

Terry Hess, Neal Menkus, Nelson Montalvo

Not present:

Norm Gaskins, Jim Royce

Beginning checkbook balance, December 30, 2014

\$16,229.37

Check	To		Amount
1990	JT Landscaping		\$925.00
1991	(void)		
1992	BEC		611.88
	South Entrance	61.00	
	Middle Entrance	143.00	
	North Entrance (meter)	173.00	
	North Entrance (lights)	32.88	
	Clubhouse	140.00	
	Playground	62.00	
1993	Republic Service		63.90
	(trash pickup, 3 months)		
1994	Charleston Water		90.88
1995	Comcast (security & phone)		123.87
1996	Lowes (pool pavilion materials)		2,881.55
1997	Sherwin-Williams		52.07
	(paint for Clubhouse railing)		
1998	Nelson Montalvo		208.43
	(toner cartridge for copier)		
1999	Janice Todd (cut trees)		700.00
2000	Janice Todd (paint railing)		250.00
2001	Melissa Hess (clean Clubhouse)		75.00

Incoming BEC Capital Credit Check (\$18.14 & \$40.17)

\$58.31

The meeting was adjourned at 7:46 p.m.